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PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE
RESOLUTION NO. _44

Series of 2023

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR ACCREDITATION 
AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the "Real 
Estate Service Act of the Philippines", and its Implementing Rules and Regulations 
(IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but 
they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service 
(Board), provided, that they have completed at least two (2) years of college and have 
undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage, as may be required by the 
Board;

WHEREAS, the Board issued Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) or the “Guidelines on the 
Implementation of Sections 31 and 32 (A), Article IV of Republic Act (RA) No. 9646 on 
the Supervision and Accreditation of Real Estate Salespersons”;

WHEREAS, for consideration of the Board are the following applicants for accreditation 
as RES:

PRC lic.noNAME OF SALESPERSON NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

ARABIT, MA LOURRAINE JAVIER 
NOLEAL, JERICK 
TUCKER, NOREEN QUISTO 
FLORES, CHARY MAR DURIAS 
DETABLAN, NILDA DILAG 
TRIAS, ROSARIO REYES 
MATAYA, MARICEL LAC DAO 
MAGTIBAY, MARIO ACUNA 
DETABLAN, NILDA DILAG

27427
33042
27427
22354
10233

ARABIT, LUALHATI JAVIER 
BOTIN, CHRISTINE JOY MELENDEZ 
CADAG, JUDEE ANN MANGUERRA 
CASTILLO, RIO ELEAZAR 
CORRAL, CRISTEL MARIE APULI 
DELA PAZ, MYLA HILIS 
FLORES, BABY LYNIEL SALAZAR 
MAHIYA, RITA VILLAPANDO 
ORDAS, MARIA ELENA ABION

1
2
3
4
5

86686
21082
19493
10233

7
8
9

***********************************

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all 
the requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646, its IRR, and Resolution No. 11 (s. 
2021) have been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to accredit the above- 
named applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the 
Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards 
be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this _^_day of April

OFELIA C. BINAG
Chairperson
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r TORRE S-BANAAG
Member"

PIJARDORAFA
TMember

JOSE AgtfOLD M. TAN
Member

VACANT
Member
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ATTESTED BY:

Bautista
Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

CHaRITO A. ZAMORA
/ Chairperson

JO^^CUETO, JR

Commissioner
iKWIN M. ENA
Commissioner


