

Republic of the Philippines Professional Regulation Commission

Manila

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE RESOLUTION NO. 44 Series of 2023

APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR ACCREDITATION AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS

WHEREAS, Section 31, Article IV of Republic Act (R.A.) No. 9646, known as the "Real Estate Service Act of the Philippines", and its Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) states that for Real Estate Salespersons (RES), no examination shall be given, but they shall be accredited by the Professional Regulatory Board of Real Estate Service (Board), provided, that they have completed at least two (2) years of college and have undergone training and seminars in real estate brokerage, as may be required by the Board;

WHEREAS, the Board issued Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) or the "Guidelines on the Implementation of Sections 31 and 32 (A), Article IV of Republic Act (RA) No. 9646 on the Supervision and Accreditation of Real Estate Salespersons";

WHEREAS, for consideration of the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as RES:

	NAME OF SALESPERSON	NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER	PRC LIC.NO
1	ARABIT, LUALHATI JAVIER	ARABIT, MA LOURRAINE JAVIER	27427
2	BOTIN, CHRISTINE JOY MELENDEZ	NOLEAL, JERICK	33042
3	CADAG, JUDEE ANN MANGUERRA	TUCKER, NOREEN QUISTO	27427
4	CASTILLO, RIO ELEAZAR	FLORES, CHARY MAR DURIAS	22354
5	CORRAL, CRISTEL MARIE APULI	DETABLAN, NILDA DILAG	10233
6	DELA PAZ, MYLA HILIS	TRIAS, ROSARIO REYES	8668
7	FLORES, BABY LYNIEL SALAZAR	MATAYA, MARICEL LACDAO	21082
8	MAHIYA, RITA VILLAPANDO	MAGTIBAY, MARIO ACUÑA	19493
9	ORDAS, MARIA ELENA ABION	DETABLAN, NILDA DILAG	10233

WHEREAS, upon review and consideration of their applications, the Board finds that all the requirements prescribed under R.A. No. 9646, its IRR, and Resolution No. 11 (s. 2021) have been complied with.

WHEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to accredit the abovenamed applicants as Real Estate Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let their respective Accreditation Cards be issued accordingly after they shall have taken the proper oath.

Done in the City of Manila, this	5th	_day of	April	, 2023.
	OF	ELIA C. I	BINAG	
		Chairper	son	C
RAFAEL M. FAJARDO Member				PILAR M. TORRES-BANAAG
				VACANT
JOSE ARMOLD M. TAN Member				VACANT Member

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE RESOLUTION NO. ______ (s. 2023) APPROVAL OF APPLICATIONS FOR ACCREDITATION AS REAL ESTATE SALESPERSONS (ARABIT, LUALHATI JAVIER - ORDAS, MARIA ELENA ABION) Page 2

ATTESTED BY:

Atty: Lovelika T. Bautista Chief, PRB Secretariat Division

APPROVED:

CHARITO A. ZAMORA Chairperson

JOSEY. CUETO, JR Commissioner

n ERWIN M. ENAD Commissioner